CANCELLATION NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA OF THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF ARIZONA

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Industrial Commission of Arizona and to the general public that the Industrial Commission of Arizona has cancelled the meeting scheduled on **Thursday, January 12, 2017, beginning at 1:00 p.m.**

The Notice of Meeting and Agenda is posted in the first floor lobby of the Phoenix Office of the Industrial Commission, 800 West Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85007. A courtesy copy of the Notice of Meeting and Agenda is posted in the first floor lobby of the Tucson Office of the Industrial Commission, 2675 East Broadway Boulevard, Tucson, Arizona 85716.

Dated this 10th day of January, 2017.

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF ARIZONA Kara Dimas, Commission Secretary